FEATURES
■ 2.5V and 3.3V power supply options
■ Guaranteed AC parameters over temperature:
• fMAX > 3.0GHz
• < 25ps within-device skew
• < 250ps tr / tf
• < 380ps propagation delay (differential)
■ Wide temperature range: –40°C to +85°C

/CLKa/b
150mV to 1200mV
PRODUCT ORDERING CODE
Ordering Package Operating Package
Code Type Range Marking
SY100EP210UTC T32-1 Commercial XEP210U
SY100EP210UTCTR(1) T32-1 Commercial XEP210U
Note 1. Tape and Reel.
Note 2. Recommended for new designs.
Ordering Package Operating Package
Code Type Range Marking
SY100EP210UTI(2) T32-1 Industrial XEP210U
SY100EP210UTITR(1, 2) T32-1 Industrial XEP210U
6
Precision Edge™